As at 31 December 2023, the Group expects to pay Baht 25 million (2022: Baht 78 million)

(the Company only: Baht 23 million, 2022: Baht 72 million) of long-term employee benefits

during the next year.

 As at 31 December 2023, the weighted average duration of the liabilities for long-term

employee benefit is 7 years (2022: 7 years) (the Company only: 7 years, 2022: 7 years).

 36

 Significant actuarial assumptions are summarised below:

  (Unit: percent per annum)

 Consolidated

financial statements

Separate

financial statements

 2023 2022 2023 2022

Discount rate 1.7% 1.7% 1.7% 1.7%

Salary increase rate 5.5% - 6.0% 5.5% - 6.0% 5.5% - 6.0% 5.5% - 6.0%

Turnover rate (depending on age) 0 - 40% 0 - 40% 0 - 35% 0 - 35%

 The result of sensitivity analysis for significant assumptions that affect the present value of the

long-term employee benefit obligation as at 31 December 2023 and 2022 are summarised

below:

(Unit: Million Baht)

 Consolidated

financial statements

Separate

financial statements

Discount rate Increase 0.5% Decrease 0.5% Increase 0.5% Decrease 0.5%

31 December 2023 (18) 20 (16) 18

31 December 2022 (18) 20 (14) 20

(Unit: Million Baht)

 Consolidated

financial statements

Separate

financial statements

Salary increase rate Increase 1% Decrease 1% Increase 1% Decrease 1%

31 December 2023 54 (48) 49 (43)

31 December 2022 49 (44) 46 (37)

(Unit: Mllion Baht)

 Consolidated

financial statements

Separate

financial statements

Turnover rate   Increase 10% Decrease 10% Increase 10% Decrease 10%

 (depending on age)

31 December 2023 (43) 50  (37) 44

31 December 2022 (37) 43 (30) 40

 37

22. The Employee Joint Investment Program (EJIP)

 On 25 April 2023, the Board of Directors’ Meeting of the Company passed a resolution to

approved the Employee Joint Investment Program (EJIP). The significant details are as follow:

The Company eligible under EJIP Home Product Center Public Company Limited, DC Service

Center Company Limited and Mega Home Center Company

Limited

The Period of EJIP 1 July 2023 to 30 June 2028, with a total duration of 5 years

Eligible employees under EJIP Employees at Division Manager or equivalent and above are

eligible to participate in this program on a voluntary basis.